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FEE HIKE IN KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Rajesh Shri M. B.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether fees including tuition fees has been increased by Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to review the said hike;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the criteria adopted for fee hike in KVs?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b) There has been no enhancement in the tuition fee charged by Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) for the last three years. However, there has been an increase in the Vidyalaya Vikas Nidhi (VVN) and Computer funds with effect from 1st April, 2013 as per the details given below:-

         (IN RUPEES)

Class   Pre-revised fees per month Revised fees with effect from
       1st April, 2013 per month

  Computer fund VVN Computer fund VVN
  (class-III & above Contribution (class-III & above Contribution

I-II  Nil   240  Nil   500
III-VIII 50   240  100   500
IX-X  50   240  100   500
XI-XII Commerce 50/100 #  240  100/150 #  500
& Humanities
XI-XII Science 50/100 #  300  100/150 #  500

(c) to (e) The decisions about the fee structure of the students are taken by Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan themselves with the approval of its Board of Governors (BOG) taking into account the escalation in the cost of activities like computerization, modernization of labs, expenses of transport, books and uniform of the children admitted under implementation of Right to Education
Act etc.
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